Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 18 - 20, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 32% 33% 36% 29% 28% 31% 33% 38% 37% 13% 28% 33%
Off on the wrong track 56% 58% 52% 59% 55% 55% 57% 54% 53% 67% 64% 50%
Not sure 12% 8% 12% 12% 16% 14% 10% 8% 11% 20% 8% 17%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (707) (483) (517) (217) (228) (348) (207) (721) (113) (111) (55)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West

Generally headed in the

right direction 32% 11% 25% 71% 7% 69% 27% 37% 42% 34% 31% 32% 33%
Off on the wrong track 56% 82% 54% 24% 87% 26% 61% 53% 47% 55% 57% 56% 54%
Not sure 12% 6% 21% 5% 6% 6% 12% 10% 11% 10% 12% 12% 13%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (351) (410) (239)  (306)  (236)  (437) (279) (169) (204) (204) (390)  (202)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 18 - 20, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 24% 27% 25% 23% 14% 22% 25% 33% 28% 6% 17% 18%
Somewhat approve 17% 16% 18% 16% 15% 19% 17% 14% 19% 10% 14% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 10% 11% 11% 15% 12% 10% 8% 11% 13% 13% 10%
Strongly disapprove 42% 45% 39% 45% 44% 38% 43% 43% 37% 60% 51% 45%
Not sure 6% 2% 7% 6% 11% 9% 5% 1% 5% 11% 4% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (707) (483) (517) (217) (228) (348) (207) (721) (113) (111) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 24% 4% 19% 58% 3% 60% 17% 28% 33% 23% 26% 24% 22%
Somewhat approve 17% 7% 16% 30% 3% 29% 19% 16% 17% 17% 15% 17% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 1% 10% 14% 8% 8% 7% 13% 11% 9% 12% 8% 13% 11%
Strongly disapprove 42% 77% 37% 4% 84% 4% 45% 42% 34% 42% 44% 41% 43%
Not sure 6% 2% 14% 0% 1% 1% 7% 3% 6% 7% 7% 6% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (351)  (410) (239)  (306)  (236) (437 (279) (169) (204) (204) (390)  (202)
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September 18 - 20, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 25% 27% 28% 23% 23% 28% 22% 31% 26% * 23% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 60% 59% 59% 62% 60% 50% 64% 66% 61% * 50% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 14% 14% 13% 15% 18% 23% 14% 3% 13% * 27% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (374) (270) (198) (176) (61) (86) (138) (89) (309) (19) (32) (14)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Approve of everything the

President has done 25% 28% 21% * 28% 24% 21% 31% 26% 30% 20% 30%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 60% 39% 66% * 61% 59% 68% 53% 49% 65% 66% 57%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 14% 33% 12% 12% * 11% 17% 11% 16% 25% 5% 14% 13%
Totals 99%  100% 99% 99% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (374) (34) (134) (206) (18) (209) (148) (110) (78) (74) (79) (146) (75)
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September 18 - 20, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU
4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 51% 53% 49% 53% 44% 53% 53% 56% 51% 54% 53% 43%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 42% 41% 45% 40% 48% 41% 40% 39% 42% 43% 37% 50%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 7% 6% 6% 7% 8% 6% 7% 5% 7% 3% 10% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (560) (417) (251) (309) (133) (122) (192) (113) (372) (82) (74) (32)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 51% 66% 36% 14% 63% * 49% 49% 59% 45% 57% 54% 46%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 42% 30% 57% 60% 33% * 44% 45% 34% 43% 41% 39% 49%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 7% 4% 7% 26% 4% * 7% 5% 7% 12% 2% 7% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% * 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (560) (309) (220) (31) (282) (24) (256) (158) (81) (115) (110) (221) (114)
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September 18 - 20, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5A. Trump Tweets September 18, 2019 — https://t.co/G4cX8yFTWh
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, September 18, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 24% 24% 19% 13% 17% 25% 32% 26% 7% 15% 22%
Good 9% 9% 11% 8% 8% 12% 7% 11% 11% 4% 10% 2%
OK 20% 15% 20% 19% 23% 24% 18% 12% 20% 20% 12% 27%
Bad 16% 16% 16% 17% 16% 14% 19% 15% 15% 20% 20% 17%
Terrible 33% 36% 29% 37% 40% 32% 31% 30% 28% 49% 44% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (979) (691) (471) (508) (213) (227) (340) (199) (703) (111) (110) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 4% 19% 50% 1% 53% 18% 26% 25% 18% 27% 23% 19%
Good 9% 3% 10% 17% 2% 18% 8% 10% 13% 14% 9% 7% 9%
OK 20% 12% 25% 22% 10% 18% 23% 15% 16% 19% 15% 20% 24%
Bad 16% 21% 17% 9% 20% 8% 15% 16% 17% 19% 19% 15% 14%
Terrible 33% 60% 29% 3% 66% 4% 35% 33% 28% 30% 31% 35% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (979)  (346)  (400)  (233)  (300)  (230)  (428) (275) (165) (201) (196) (382)  (200)
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September 18 - 20, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5B. Trump Tweets September 18, 2019 — https://t.co/00gDbIBQzI
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, September 18, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 26% 25% 21% 11% 18% 27% 34% 28% 8% 12% 22%
Good 9% 9% 10% 9% 8% 11% 8% 11% 10% 2% 14% 4%
OK 19% 15% 20% 18% 23% 23% 20% 9% 19% 22% 12% 24%
Bad 16% 15% 16% 16% 17% 16% 15% 17% 14% 23% 15% 23%
Terrible 33% 36% 29% 36% 41% 31% 32% 28% 29% 46% 46% 28%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 102% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (985) (695) (474) (511) (215) (228) (341) (201) (709) (111) (110) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 23% 5% 19% 52% 2% 57% 19% 28% 27% 19% 28% 23% 21%
Good 9% 3% 8% 19% 3% 16% 8% 9% 14% 12% 9% 9% 8%
OK 19% 11% 27% 19% 10% 17% 24% 14% 14% 22% 15% 18% 21%
Bad 16% 22% 16% 7% 19% 7% 15% 15% 16% 18% 17% 15% 13%
Terrible 33% 59% 30% 3% 66% 3% 33% 34% 29% 28% 31% 34% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (985)  (346)  (404)  (235)  (300)  (233)  (429) (275) (167) (199) (201) (386)  (199)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 18 - 20, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5C. Trump Tweets September 18, 2019 — Jay Powell and the Federal Reserve Fail Again. No 'guts, ho sense, no vision! A terrible communicator!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, September 18, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 13% 15% 15% 11% 10% 10% 15% 14% 14% 7% 11% 11%
Good 11% 11% 12% 9% 12% 13% 7% 14% 12% 3% 11% 14%
OK 21% 18% 23% 20% 20% 26% 20% 18% 23% 13% 16% 23%
Bad 22% 21% 20% 24% 19% 22% 25% 20% 21% 29% 21% 22%
Terrible 34% 36% 31% 36% 39% 29% 33% 34% 30% 48% 42% 30%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (986) (697) (477) (509) (215) (227) (340) (204) (711) (112) (108) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 13% 3% 10% 29% 1% 32% 10% 18% 12% 10% 17% 1% 14%
Good 11% 2% 7% 27% 1% 24% 8% 8% 20% 12% 10% 11% 9%
OK 21% 10% 27% 28% 5% 27% 25% 19% 18% 21% 16% 22% 24%
Bad 22% 25% 25% 14% 25% 13% 23% 20% 22% 24% 23% 21% 20%
Terrible 34% 61% 31% 3% 68% 4% 34% 36% 28% 33% 34% 34% 33%
Totals 101% 101% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (986)  (347)  (402)  (237)  (301)  (233)  (432) (277) (164) (201) (200) (384)  (201)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 18 - 20, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5D. Trump Tweets September 18, 2019 — Happy 72nd Birthday to our GREAT @USAirForce! ¥ HBDUSAF https://t.co/wVj99MgmAS
https://t.co/n3mznw9pd5
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, September 18, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 30% 35% 31% 28% 19% 24% 33% 42% 35% 14% 16% 23%
Good 17% 17% 18% 17% 21% 20% 16% 13% 18% 10% 19% 21%
OK 31% 30% 30% 33% 28% 31% 35% 30% 29% 34% 38% 43%
Bad 7% 6% 7% 7% 9% 9% 7% 5% 6% 15% 7% 5%
Terrible 14% 12% 13% 15% 23% 16% 10% 10% 11% 28% 20% 7%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (983) (695) (478) (505) (214) (226) (344) (199) (710) (111) (107) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 30% 8% 27% 63% 8% 66% 24% 34% 35% 26% 35% 31% 26%
Good 17% 14% 18% 21% 15% 19% 16% 18% 24% 19% 17% 18% 16%
OK 31% 42% 35% 13% 46% 11% 35% 29% 26% 35% 29% 31% 32%
Bad 7% 11% 8% 0% 10% 2% 7% 8% 5% 9% 7% 7% 7%
Terrible 14% 25% 12% 2% 21% 2% 17% 10% 10% 12% 11% 14% 19%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (983) (345) (401) (237) (299) (233) (429) (277) (167) (199) (201) (384) (199)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 18 - 20, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5E. Trump Tweets September 18, 2019 — ....far safer and much less expensive. Many more cars will be produced under the new and uniform stan-
dard, meaning significantly more JOBS, JOBS, JOBS! Automakers should seize this opportunity because without this alternative to California,
you will be out of business.

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, September 18, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 22% 22% 17% 12% 16% 21% 29% 23% 5% 16% 15%
Good 13% 13% 12% 13% 11% 17% 10% 13% 15% 5% 9% 10%
OK 22% 18% 25% 20% 26% 26% 23% 13% 21% 22% 23% 32%
Bad 13% 13% 11% 16% 15% 13% 13% 12% 11% 25% 14% 10%
Terrible 32% 34% 30% 34% 36% 28% 33% 32% 29% 43% 38% 33%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (703) (480) (515) (216) (228) (347) (204) (718) (113) (109) (55)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Great 19% 3% 17% 44% 1% 50% 15% 24% 22% 17% 23% 20% 17%
Good 13% 3% 13% 25% 3% 25% 12% 12% 20% 15% 15% 11% 12%
OK 22% 15% 28% 23% 12% 16% 26% 18% 18% 23% 19% 23% 24%
Bad 13% 20% 15% 3% 18% 6% 15% 13% 9% 13% 13% 12% 16%
Terrible 32% 59% 27% 5% 66% 4% 32% 34% 31% 32% 31% 34% 32%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (995)  (350)  (407)  (238)  (303)  (236)  (436) (278) (168) (201) (204) (388)  (202)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 18 - 20, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5F. Trump Tweets September 18, 2019 — .... advantage, and also due to the fact that older, highly polluting cars, will be replaced by new, extremely
environmentally friendly cars. There will be very little difference in emissions between the California Standard and the new U.S. Standard, but the
cars will be....

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, September 18, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 22% 22% 17% 12% 16% 21% 29% 23% 5% 16% 15%
Good 13% 13% 12% 13% 11% 17% 10% 13% 15% 5% 9% 10%
OK 22% 18% 25% 20% 26% 26% 23% 13% 21% 22% 23% 32%
Bad 13% 13% 11% 16% 15% 13% 13% 12% 11% 25% 14% 10%
Terrible 32% 34% 30% 34% 36% 28% 33% 32% 29% 43% 38% 33%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (703) (480) (515) (216) (228) (347) (204) (718) (113) (109) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Great 19% 3% 17% 44% 1% 50% 15% 24% 22% 17% 23% 20% 17%
Good 13% 3% 13% 25% 3% 25% 12% 12% 20% 15% 15% 11% 12%
OK 22% 15% 28% 23% 12% 16% 26% 18% 18% 23% 19% 23% 24%
Bad 13% 20% 15% 3% 18% 6% 15% 13% 9% 13% 13% 12% 16%
Terrible 32% 59% 27% 5% 66% 4% 32% 34% 31% 32% 31% 34% 32%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (995)  (350)  (407)  (238)  (303)  (236)  (436) (278) (168) (201) (204) (388)  (202)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 18 - 20, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5G. Trump Tweets September 18, 2019 — The Trump Administration is revoking California’s Federal Waiver on emissions in order to produce far
less expensive cars for the consumer, while at the same time making the cars substantially SAFER. This will lead to more production because of
this pricing and safety......

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, September 18, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 22% 22% 17% 12% 16% 21% 29% 23% 5% 16% 15%
Good 13% 13% 12% 13% 11% 17% 10% 13% 15% 5% 9% 10%
OK 22% 18% 25% 20% 26% 26% 23% 13% 21% 22% 23% 32%
Bad 13% 13% 11% 16% 15% 13% 13% 12% 11% 25% 14% 10%
Terrible 32% 34% 30% 34% 36% 28% 33% 32% 29% 43% 38% 33%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (703) (480) (515) (216) (228) (347) (204) (718) (113) (109) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Great 19% 3% 17% 44% 1% 50% 15% 24% 22% 17% 23% 20% 17%
Good 13% 3% 13% 25% 3% 25% 12% 12% 20% 15% 15% 11% 12%
OK 22% 15% 28% 23% 12% 16% 26% 18% 18% 23% 19% 23% 24%
Bad 13% 20% 15% 3% 18% 6% 15% 13% 9% 13% 13% 12% 16%
Terrible 32% 59% 27% 5% 66% 4% 32% 34% 31% 32% 31% 34% 32%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (995)  (350)  (407)  (238)  (303)  (236)  (436) (278) (168) (201) (204) (388)  (202)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
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5H. Trump Tweets September 18, 2019 — | am pleased to announce that | will name Robert C. O’Brien, currently serving as the very successful
Special Presidential Envoy for Hostage Affairs at the State Department, as our new National Security Advisor. 1 have worked long & hard with
Robert. He will do a great job!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, September 18, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 19% 18% 15% 1% 15% 19% 20% 19% 6% 12% 15%
Good 17% 18% 19% 15% 17% 20% 14% 19% 20% 3% 11% 19%
OK 31% 29% 32% 30% 27% 31% 35% 28% 32% 26% 31% 32%
Bad 15% 15% 14% 16% 18% 13% 14% 16% 13% 30% 14% 12%
Terrible 20% 20% 17% 23% 27% 20% 18% 17% 15% 35% 32% 22%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (700) (479) (513) (215) (227) (345) (205) (714) (112) (111) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 17% 2% 13% 40% 1% 41% 12% 23% 18% 13% 19% 17% 17%
Good 17% 7% 15% 33% 5% 33% 17% 13% 24% 20% 22% 17% 10%
OK 31% 27% 41% 21% 32% 19% 31% 30% 31% 35% 30% 28% 35%
Bad 15% 26% 13% 4% 24% 4% 15% 16% 15% 15% 13% 17% 14%
Terrible 20% 38% 17% 2% 38% 2% 25% 18% 12% 18% 16% 21% 25%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%  101%

Unweighted N (992)  (347)  (408) (237)  (303)  (233)  (435) (277) (166) (200) (202) (389)  (201)
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51. Trump Tweets September 18, 2019 — | have just instructed the Secretary of the Treasury to substantially increase Sanctions on the country of
Iran!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, September 18, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 24% 23% 18% 11% 15% 24% 32% 25% 5% 11% 18%
Good 13% 14% 14% 13% 15% 14% 13% 12% 14% 7% 16% 11%
OK 24% 19% 26% 22% 24% 27% 25% 20% 26% 15% 25% 26%
Bad 18% 19% 15% 21% 19% 21% 17% 15% 17% 26% 19% 15%
Terrible 24% 23% 22% 25% 31% 22% 21% 21% 18% 47% 29% 30%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (701) (481) (511) (216) (226) (345) (205) (716) (111) (110) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 4% 17% 48% 2% 54% 16% 26% 24% 17% 26% 20% 20%
Good 13% 6% 13% 23% 5% 24% 12% 14% 17% 16% 11% 14% 12%
OK 24% 20% 29% 23% 20% 16% 27% 20% 26% 28% 23% 23% 23%
Bad 18% 29% 18% 4% 33% 3% 19% 19% 15% 19% 18% 18% 17%
Terrible 24% 41% 23% 2% 41% 3% 26% 22% 18% 19% 22% 25% 28%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (992)  (349)  (405)  (238)  (302)  (236)  (435) (278) (168) (200) (203) (388)  (201)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

September 18 - 20, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU
5J. Trump Tweets September 18, 2019 — So nice that our Country is now Energy Independent. The USA is in better shape than ever before.
Strongest Military by far, biggest Economy (no longer even close), number one in Energy! MAGA = KAG!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, September 18, 2019. Please rate them.
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 24% 23% 19% 10% 16% 24% 32% 25% 6% 13% 18%
Good 12% 13% 13% 12% 15% 16% 9% 11% 14% 5% 11% 8%
OK 22% 17% 24% 20% 23% 27% 23% 14% 22% 15% 23% 37%
Bad 16% 15% 14% 17% 18% 15% 15% 15% 13% 33% 16% 11%
Terrible 29% 31% 26% 32% 34% 26% 29% 29% 26% 41% 37% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (997) (705) (483) (514) (216) (228) (347) (206) (719) (112) (111) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 3% 18% 48% 1% 53% 16% 25% 24% 14% 26% 23% 18%
Good 12% 5% 10% 27% 3% 23% 10% 12% 21% 18% 13% 11% 9%
OK 22% 16% 30% 17% 11% 17% 28% 18% 17% 23% 17% 21% 27%
Bad 16% 22% 18% 5% 24% 4% 17% 15% 1% 18% 16% 16% 13%
Terrible 29% 55% 24% 3% 60% 3% 29% 30% 26% 28% 28% 29% 32%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (997) (350) (408) (239) (305) (236) (435) (278) (169) (204) (204) (389) (200)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 18 - 20, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5K. Trump Tweets September 18, 2019 — Terrence K. Williams, ’You can’t impeach Trump for being a winner!’
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, September 18, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 22% 22% 16% 13% 13% 22% 28% 22% 8% 14% 14%
Good 12% 12% 11% 13% 11% 20% 9% 11% 13% 5% 14% 10%
OK 19% 15% 23% 16% 22% 22% 19% 13% 21% 13% 11% 28%
Bad 18% 17% 16% 19% 17% 18% 21% 12% 17% 29% 15% 11%
Terrible 32% 34% 28% 35% 37% 28% 29% 36% 27% 45% 45% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (699) (481) (510) (216) (227) (346) (202) (713) (112) (111) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 3% 18% 42% 1% 49% 15% 23% 22% 14% 25% 20% 16%
Good 12% 5% 9% 26% 2% 24% 11% 12% 17% 15% 9% 13% 11%
OK 19% 8% 26% 24% 8% 17% 21% 16% 18% 24% 19% 17% 21%
Bad 18% 25% 19% 5% 26% 6% 19% 17% 19% 18% 18% 17% 17%
Terrible 32% 59% 27% 3% 63% 4% 34% 33% 24% 29% 29% 33% 35%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (991)  (348) (407) (236)  (302)  (233)  (431) (278) (168) (204) (200) (387)  (200)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 18 - 20, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5L. Trump Tweets September 18, 2019 — llhan Omar, a member of AOC Plus 3, will win us the Great State of Minnesota. The new face of the
Democrat Party! https://t.co/aQFEygSa4D
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, September 18, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 21% 21% 14% 12% 14% 19% 24% 20% 9% 11% 19%
Good 11% 11% 11% 10% 11% 15% 7% 10% 11% 4% 15% 6%
OK 25% 20% 25% 26% 25% 27% 28% 20% 27% 15% 23% 37%
Bad 16% 17% 15% 17% 15% 19% 17% 14% 16% 20% 14% 12%
Terrible 30% 31% 28% 32% 38% 24% 28% 33% 25% 52% 38% 26%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (988) (701) (478) (510) (215) (227) (341) (205) (712) (111) (110) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 17% 3% 17% 37% 1% 46% 12% 24% 20% 11% 23% 17% 18%
Good 11% 5% 6% 25% 3% 20% 9% 8% 20% 14% 8% 10% 11%
OK 25% 16% 33% 27% 11% 23% 32% 19% 19% 30% 24% 25% 23%
Bad 16% 22% 18% 6% 26% 6% 16% 18% 17% 17% 16% 16% 16%
Terrible 30% 54% 27% 5% 58% 6% 31% 31% 24% 27% 29% 31% 33%
Totals 99% 100% 101%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101%

Unweighted N (988)  (349)  (401)  (238)  (303)  (235)  (431) (277) (168) (199) (202) (388)  (199)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 18 - 20, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5M. Trump Tweets September 18, 2019 — Dummy Beto made it much harder to make a deal. Convinced many that Dems just want to take your
guns away. Will continue forward!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, September 18, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 19% 20% 14% 10% 12% 20% 25% 20% 7% 10% 14%
Good 10% 11% 11% 9% 9% 13% 8% 11% 12% 1% 13% 6%
OK 20% 15% 21% 19% 20% 24% 21% 13% 21% 14% 14% 33%
Bad 19% 18% 17% 20% 18% 19% 18% 19% 18% 29% 16% 10%
Terrible 35% 38% 31% 38% 43% 32% 32% 32% 30% 49% 47% 37%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (987) (694) (477) (510) (216) (225) (345) (201) (711) (112) (109) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Great 17% 3% 16% 36% 1% 44% 12% 22% 20% 11% 21% 16% 18%
Good 10% 1% 9% 24% 1% 22% 10% 10% 12% 12% 9% 10% 10%
OK 20% 11% 24% 25% 6% 20% 25% 13% 20% 24% 15% 20% 19%
Bad 19% 24% 19% 10% 22% 9% 19% 20% 19% 20% 21% 19% 14%
Terrible 35% 61% 31% 6% 71% 5% 34% 35% 30% 33% 34% 34% 38%
Totals 101%  100% 9%  101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (987)  (345)  (406)  (236)  (300)  (232) (430) (276) (168) (203) (201) (383)  (200)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 18 - 20, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5N. Trump Tweets September 18, 2019 — Great! https://t.co/gApVB8E14PW
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, September 18, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 22% 21% 16% 14% 15% 21% 24% 21% 9% 14% 13%
Good 12% 12% 12% 12% 11% 18% 10% 11% 15% 3% 8% 10%
OK 30% 25% 32% 27% 32% 28% 31% 28% 31% 21% 26% 41%
Bad 16% 16% 14% 19% 14% 17% 17% 19% 15% 27% 17% 14%
Terrible 23% 24% 21% 25% 30% 22% 22% 19% 18% 40% 35% 22%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (702) (478) (515) (215) (228) (345) (205) (716) (112) (110) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 2% 16% 43% 1% 50% 13% 23% 23% 13% 24% 20% 16%
Good 12% 3% 12% 24% 3% 24% 10% 13% 21% 15% 11% 12% 11%
OK 30% 23% 36% 29% 26% 19% 33% 24% 27% 34% 27% 28% 31%
Bad 16% 29% 15% 3% 27% 5% 18% 19% 1% 17% 19% 16% 14%
Terrible 23% 43% 21% 2% 44% 2% 26% 20% 18% 21% 20% 24% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (993)  (348)  (406)  (239)  (302)  (236)  (434) (276) (168) (202) (204) (388)  (199)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 18 - 20, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

50. Trump Tweets September 18, 2019 — Thank you Corey! https://t.co/r62DmJ2vMw
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, September 18, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 23% 23% 18% 12% 17% 22% 29% 24% 7% 14% 15%
Good 12% 13% 13% 12% 13% 14% 10% 13% 14% 3% 15% 5%
OK 23% 18% 23% 22% 24% 27% 24% 15% 24% 18% 15% 38%
Bad 17% 17% 15% 20% 18% 18% 16% 18% 16% 27% 19% 15%
Terrible 27% 29% 26% 28% 33% 24% 27% 26% 23% 45% 36% 27%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (987) (698) (478) (509) (215) (226) (345) (201) (712) (111) (109) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 4% 18% 45% 1% 53% 16% 25% 23% 16% 24% 20% 20%
Good 12% 4% 10% 27% 3% 24% 10% 11% 18% 17% 11% 11% 11%
OK 23% 15% 30% 22% 14% 16% 27% 18% 21% 24% 20% 23% 23%
Bad 17% 25% 20% 3% 28% 4% 18% 21% 13% 18% 18% 17% 17%
Terrible 27% 52% 22% 3% 54% 3% 28% 25% 25% 26% 26% 28% 29%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (987)  (349)  (400)  (238)  (301)  (234)  (429) (278) (168) (201) (202) (385) (199




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 18 - 20, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5P. Trump Tweets September 18, 2019 — The Witch Hunt is the greatest political scam in U.S. history! MAGA https://t.co/dKExRVOFJt
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, September 18, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 25% 24% 20% 14% 14% 24% 35% 26% 8% 11% 18%
Good 9% 9% 9% 10% 10% 15% 7% 7% 11% 1% 11% 6%
OK 20% 15% 24% 16% 23% 23% 20% 12% 19% 21% 18% 27%
Bad 16% 14% 13% 20% 15% 19% 17% 15% 16% 25% 15% 12%
Terrible 33% 36% 31% 35% 38% 30% 33% 31% 29% 45% 45% 38%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (992) (699) (480) (512) (215) (227) (348) (202) (717) (110) (110) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Great 22% 2% 20% 49% 1% 57% 16% 27% 25% 16% 26% 23% 20%
Good 9% 3% 7% 20% 1% 18% 8% 7% 16% 13% 9% 7% 11%
OK 20% 11% 25% 22% 10% 17% 25% 16% 17% 24% 18% 20% 16%
Bad 16% 23% 19% 5% 20% 5% 18% 18% 11% 16% 17% 17% 16%
Terrible 33% 60% 29% 4% 68% 3% 33% 31% 31% 31% 30% 34% 36%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (992)  (348)  (405)  (239)  (301)  (234)  (431) (278) (169) (204) (201) (388)  (199)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 18 - 20, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5Q. Trump Tweets September 18, 2019 — As Corey Lewandowski stated very clearly yesterday in front of the House Judiciary Committee,
President Trump didn’t do anything wrong or illegal. But they all know that. The Democrats are hurting our Country, and getting nothing done.
Shameful! @CLewandowski_ @foxandfriends

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, September 18, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 25% 24% 19% 10% 16% 26% 32% 26% 7% 14% 18%
Good 11% 11% 12% 9% 10% 15% 8% 11% 13% 3% 10% 2%
OK 16% 12% 18% 15% 18% 20% 17% 8% 16% 16% 16% 24%
Bad 17% 15% 15% 19% 26% 17% 15% 13% 15% 22% 19% 25%
Terrible 34% 37% 31% 38% 36% 32% 34% 36% 30% 53% 41% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (989) (699) (480) (509) (214) (226) (346) (203) (713) (110) (111) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 22% 2% 20% 49% 1% 56% 15% 29% 25% 15% 28% 22% 21%
Good 11% 4% 8% 24% 2% 23% 10% 8% 17% 16% 10% 10% 7%
OK 16% 9% 21% 18% 6% 12% 21% 11% 14% 19% 13% 14% 21%
Bad 17% 20% 22% 6% 17% 6% 18% 18% 14% 15% 15% 20% 16%
Terrible 34% 65% 28% 4% 74% 3% 36% 34% 31% 35% 35% 34% 35%
Totals 100%  100% 9%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (989)  (348)  (404) (237)  (302)  (234) (430 (278) (168) (202) (201) (386)  (200)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 18 - 20, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5R. Trump Tweets September 18, 2019 — No Lindsey, it was a sign of strength that some people just don’t understand! https://t.co/EU8AvVIH7j9
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, September 18, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 13% 15% 15% 11% 8% 11% 15% 16% 15% 3% 11% 7%
Good 14% 16% 16% 13% 15% 15% 12% 16% 16% 6% 12% 12%
OK 26% 22% 28% 25% 20% 30% 27% 27% 28% 21% 20% 36%
Bad 21% 20% 18% 23% 24% 19% 21% 18% 18% 30% 25% 19%
Terrible 26% 28% 23% 28% 33% 26% 24% 22% 23% 39% 33% 25%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (990) (700) (479) (511) (216) (226) (344) (204) (714) (112) (109) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 13% 2% 12% 29% 1% 33% 10% 16% 13% 10% 18% 11% 13%
Good 14% 4% 11% 31% 4% 32% 10% 15% 24% 17% 11% 15% 12%
OK 26% 17% 33% 29% 16% 25% 30% 21% 29% 27% 31% 24% 26%
Bad 21% 29% 22% 8% 28% 6% 23% 21% 13% 23% 16% 23% 17%
Terrible 26% 48% 22% 3% 51% 4% 26% 26% 22% 24% 24% 26% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (990) (350) (401) (239) (302) (236) (430) (278) (169) (202) (202) (386) (200)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 18 - 20, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5S. Trump Tweets September 18, 2019 — The New York Times is now blaming an editor for the horrible mistake they made in trying to destroy or
influence Justice Brett Kavanaugh. It wasn’t the editor, the Times knew everything. They are sick and desperate, losing in so many ways!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, September 18, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 21% 21% 15% 9% 14% 21% 26% 21% 6% 15% 11%
Good 10% 11% 11% 9% 11% 13% 7% 10% 12% 2% 9% 11%
OK 19% 14% 19% 19% 21% 25% 17% 12% 19% 18% 13% 28%
Bad 18% 16% 17% 19% 16% 17% 20% 16% 16% 22% 23% 20%
Terrible 35% 39% 32% 38% 43% 30% 34% 36% 32% 51% 41% 29%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (995) (703) (482) (513) (216) (226) (347) (206) (718) (111) (111) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 2% 19% 37% 1% 46% 14% 23% 18% 11% 20% 19% 19%
Good 10% 1% 8% 25% 1% 23% 7% 9% 20% 12% 16% 7% 9%
OK 19% 12% 21% 25% 6% 18% 23% 14% 18% 24% 12% 20% 19%
Bad 18% 22% 21% 8% 20% 8% 20% 18% 13% 19% 18% 17% 18%
Terrible 35% 64% 30% 6% 73% 5% 36% 37% 31% 33% 33% 38% 35%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (995) (350) (407) (238) (304) (236) (434) (279) (169) (203) (203) (387) (202)
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6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 30% 33% 35% 26% 25% 32% 31% 34% 33% 15% 30% 31%
Inappropriate 57% 59% 52% 61% 61% 52% 57% 58% 54% 70% 64% 55%
Not sure 13% 8% 13% 12% 14% 16% 12% 8% 13% 14% 6% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (706) (482) (517) (216) (228) (348) (207) (720) (113) (111) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 30% 9% 26% 65% 5% 66% 27% 32% 40% 34% 30% 29% 30%
Inappropriate 57% 87% 53% 24% 91% 22% 59% 58% 49% 57% 58% 57% 57%
Not sure 13% 4% 21% 1% 3% 12% 14% 10% 11% 9% 12% 14% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (999)  (351)  (410)  (238)  (306)  (235)  (436) (279) (169) (204) (204) (390)  (201)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

September 18 - 20, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU
7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 34% 36% 39% 29% 31% 37% 32% 35% 37% 17% 31% 29%
No 52% 53% 47% 57% 51% 46% 56% 55% 49% 66% 57% 48%
Not sure 14% 11% 14% 14% 19% 17% 12% 10% 13% 17% 12% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (703) (481) (513) (215) (227) (346) (206) (717) (112) (110) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 34% 12% 31% 67% 9% 69% 29% 36% 43% 36% 35% 33% 30%
No 52% 81% 48% 21% 83% 18% 57% 54% 41% 51% 50% 53% 53%
Not sure 14% 8% 21% 12% 8% 13% 14% 10% 16% 12% 14% 14% 17%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (994) (351) (408) (235) (306) (234) (433) (279) (167) (202) (203) (388) (201)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

September 18 - 20, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.524 to 2.359,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.25.

1000

+ 3.2% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

51 questions not reported.

You
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